FQRM PTQ-1594 (Modifiad) (Rev. 6-93)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		Docket No.:
OMB No. 0551-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar	TRADEMA	RKS ONLY	DNA-T0001
TM05/REV09 Tab settings → → ▼	▼ ▼	▼ ▼	▼ ▼
To the Director of the United States Pa	atent and Trademark Office: F	lease record the attached original d	ocuments or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Bates RC, Inc.		-	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership ☑ Corporation-State Ohio ☐ Other Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Association Limited Partnership Yes No	Internal Address: Street Address: 16968 C.R. 38 City: Goshen State: IN ZIP: 46527 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Indiana Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is Yes N (Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes N	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 05/01/1991			
Application number(s) or registration	on numbers(s):	1	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Additional numbers	B. Trademark Reg 1,241,083 2,058,969 □ Yes ⊠ No	jistration No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to who	<u> </u>	6. Total number of applications	and
concerning document should be mailed:		registrations involved:2	
Name:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$65.00
		☐ Enclosed	
		🛮 Authorized to be charge	d to deposit account
Street Address: 205 West Jefferson Boulevard, Suite 250		8. Deposit account number:	
City: <u>South Bend</u> St	tate: <u>IN</u> ZIP: <u>46601</u>	02-0387, Baker & Daniels	
	DÓ NÓT	USE THIS SPACE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document. Daniel Tychonievich	pelief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and any	attached copy is a true copy August 31, 2004
Name of Person Signing			ADEMARIKI®
700111192	Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachm라는 표년: 002	1 <u>37 B</u> RAME: 0349

→ 20014 BEUD

Ameritrust Co. N.A. 900 Euclid Avenue P.O. Box. 5937 Claveland, OH. 44101 Attn. Bradley K. Lodge

April 12, 1991

Dear Mr. Lodge,

RE: Purchase of trademarks CANTERBURY and ELKHART TRAVELER It is understood that Ameritrust Co. N.A. has the rights to sell the trademarks mentioned above due to the benieroptes of Batas RC Inc. of Cleveland OH. It is also understood peraphone conversation of April 11, 1991 with Bates RC's bankruptcy trustee, Joseph Bradley, that the trustee has no claim on these trademarks and is aware of this purchase.

Purchaser DNA Enterprises Inc. will pay five bundred dollars to Ameritriet Co. N.A. for purchase of the trademarks CANTERBURY and ELKHART TRAVELER including any registrations and all good will. This purshage and the terms herein is to give DNA Enterprises Inc. free and clear title to these trademarks. Furchaser will pay its own legal sources for re-registration of these trademarks into the name of DNA Enterprises Inc. after completion of this agreement.

Please have sellers signature notarize and send original to David Berkey, President DNA Enterprises Inc., P.O. Box 147, Cochen, IN. 46526. Enclosed to a check #1132 written to Ameritrust Co. N.A. in the amount of five hundred dollars for full payment of this purchase. Sincerely,

Grand Russel

David Berkeyl President DNA Enterprises Inc. PURCHASER

Brad K. Lodge, CBO

Ameritrust Company National Association SELLER

Before me appeared Brad Lodge Sworn to and subscribed before me this May St

1991

State of OH10

country of Church Car

NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expire at ICRELLE

SE TRUSEAL Motory Public-State My Commission expires 3-25-92

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 08/31/2004

REEL: 002932 FRAME: 0350